bidders  are  requested  to  send  their  queries  if  any  before  this  date.  No  queries  shall  be 
entertained after the date of pre‐bid meeting.  

6.      BID SUBMISSION: 

6.1  Proposals are to be submitted as per the following directions: 

(i) Cover 1  (Sealed): 

(a) Demand Draft /pay order of Rs. 25,000/‐  (Rs. Twenty  five Thousand only)  in 
favour of MoWR, RD & GR payable at Delhi as non‐refundable fee. In case of 
digital  payment  the  same  may  be  credited  to  Govt.  Account  No. 
11084278321,  IFS code SBIN0000691, State Bank of India, 11, Sansad Marg, 
New Delhi – 110 001.